Please Note
i
ii

Commission For Communications Regulation - Invoices over €20,000

Supplier

Hibernia Reit Plc

Office of Public Works

Cartesian Limited

Cartesian Limited

Cartesian Limited

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Cartesian Limited

Cartesian Limited

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Cartesian Limited

Metec Engineering Ltd

Strandum Ltd

Baker Consultants Ltd

Hibernia Reit Plc

Department of Communications, Climate Action
Abtran Ltd

Red C Research & Marketing Ltd
Oxera Consulting LLP

Byrne Wallace

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Isobar

The Economic and Social Research Institute
Mason Hayes & Curran

Oxera Consulting LLP

Inform Display Systems Limited

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Quarter 3/2016

Description

Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services

Total

Total

493,814.25
313,114.70
137,948.93
121,472.00
121,472.00
105,728.93
91,104.00
76,410.00
74,157.93
72,692.00
55,386.90
53,136.00
50,764.56
50,161.00
47,175.90
46,295.97
45,387.00
43,492.50
40,902.17
36,592.50
36,344.04
36,344.04
33,182.94
33,087.00
32,000.00
27,090.92
26,250.00
24,292.50

__ 2,32580068_

iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest
amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

iv Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made
yet

\% The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom
of Information legislation




