## Commission For Communications Regulation - Invoices over €20,000

## Quarter 3/2016

Supplier	Description	Total
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	493,814.25
Office of Public Works	Rent	313,114.70
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	137,948.93
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	121,472.00
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	121,472.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	105,728.93
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	91,104.00
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	76,410.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	74,157.93
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	72,692.00
Metec Engineering Ltd	Professional Services	55,386.90
Strandum Ltd	Professional Services	53,136.00
Baker Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	50,764.56
Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services	50,161.00
Department of Communications, Climate Action	Professional Services	47,175.90
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	46,295.97
Red C Research & Marketing Ltd	Professional Services	45,387.00
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	43,492.50
Byrne Wallace	Legal Advice	40,902.17
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	36,592.50
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,344.04
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,344.04
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	33,182.94
Isobar	Professional Services	33,087.00
The Economic and Social Research Institute	Professional Services	32,000.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	27,090.92
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	26,250.00
Inform Display Systems Limited	Professional Services	24,292.50
	Total	2,325,800.68

## Please Note

- i Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
- ii Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000
- iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- iv Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
- v The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation